

North Carolina Department of Transportation

SITE 1 - CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: 15006.1078177

Route: I-95 Adjacent to NB and SB

County: Robeson

Location: South of Exit 7 at Conc. Box Culvert
 Lat. 34.549013 Long. -79.207458, both sides of I-95

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: April 1, 2017

Liquidated Damages: \$ 100.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE #	ITEM NUMBER	SEC #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	8000. ⁰⁰	8000.00
20		SP	Grading (Include seeding and mulching)	1	LS	20000. ⁰⁰	20000.00
30		230	Borrow	30	CY	10. ⁰⁰	300. ⁰⁰
40		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	50,000. ⁰⁰	50 000. ⁰⁰
50		SP	Impervious Dike	LF	150	350. ⁰⁰	52,500. ⁰⁰
60		1000	Flowable Fill	120	CY	245. ⁰⁰	29 400. ⁰⁰
70		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	100	LF	4. ⁰⁰	400. ⁰⁰
80		1631	Matting for Erosion Control (Coir Fiber)	150	SY	4. ⁰⁰	600. ⁰⁰
90		1056	Type 2 Geotextile Fabric	24	SY	4. ⁰⁰	96. ⁰⁰
100		876	Class B	40	TNS	70. ⁰⁰	2800. ⁰⁰
110		SP	Traffic Control	1	LS	15,000	15000.00
120		SP	Debris Removal	100	TNS	35. ⁰⁰	3500.00
130		545	Incidental Stone	25	TNS	60. ⁰⁰	1500.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT (15006.1078177):

\$ 184096.00

North Carolina Department of Transportation

SITE 2 - CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: 15006.1078225

Route: I-95 Adjacent to SB

County: Robeson

Location: South of Exit 7, 1.0 miles N of SR 2455
multiple washouts behind guardrail SB lane

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: April 1, 2017

Liquidated Damages: \$ 100.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE #	ITEM NUMBER	SEC #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	7000 ⁰⁰	7000. ⁰⁰
20		SP	Grading (Include seeding and mulching)	1	LS	15000 ⁰⁰	15000 ⁰⁰
30		230	Borrow	30	CY	20 ⁰⁰	600 ⁰⁰
40		SP	Traffic Control	1	LS	12000 ⁰⁰	12,000 ⁰⁰
50		SP	Class B for Rock Plating	400	TNS	75 ⁰⁰	30000. ⁰⁰
60		SP	Geotextile for Rock Plating	200	SY	4 ⁰⁰	800.00
70		505	Class IV Select Material	25	TNS	45 ⁰⁰	1125 ⁰⁰
80		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	200	SY	4 ⁰⁰	800 ⁰⁰
		545	Incidental Stone	20	TNS	45 ⁰⁰	900 ⁰⁰

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT (15006.1078225):

\$68,225.00

North Carolina Department of Transportation

SITE 3, 4, & 5 - CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: 15006.1078254

Route: I-95 Various Locations near Exit 17 NB & SB

County: Robeson

Location: Near Exit 17

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: April 1, 2017

Liquidated Damages: \$ 100.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE #	ITEM NUMBER	SEC #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	8000. ⁰⁰	8000. ⁰⁰
20		SP	Grading (Include seeding and mulching)	1	LS	18,000. ⁰⁰	18000. ⁰⁰
30		230	Borrow	125	CY	18. ⁰⁰	2250. ⁰⁰
40		SP	Traffic Control	1	LS	15,000	15000.00
50		SP	Class B for Rock Plating	200	TNS	75.00	15000.00
60		SP	Geotextile for Rock Plating	200	SY	4.00	800.00
70		505	Class IV Select Material	50	TNS	45.00	2250.00
80		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	350	SY	4.00	1400.00
90		1606	Hardware Cloth	25	LF	3.00	75. ⁰⁰
100		1610	Stone for Erosion Control	10	TNS	55. ⁰⁰	550.00
110		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	4.00	800. ⁰⁰
120		545	Incidental Stone	25	TNS	45.00	1125.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT (15006.1078254):

\$ 65,250.00

North Carolina Department of Transportation

SITE 6 - CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: 15006.1078253

Route: I-95 Adjacent NB lane

County: Robeson

Location: 0.8 miles north of SR 1726
Long 34.85904 Lat. -78.965

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: April 1, 2017

Liquidated Damages: \$ 100.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE #	ITEM NUMBER	SEC #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	7,000. ⁰⁰	7,000. ⁰⁰
20		SP	Grading (Include seeding and mulching)	1	LS	10,000. ⁰⁰	10,000. ⁰⁰
30		230	Borrow	100	CY	18. ⁰⁰	1800. ⁰⁰
40		SP	Traffic Control	1	LS	12,000. ⁰⁰	12,000. ⁰⁰
50		654	Patching Asphalt Pavement	5	TNS	800. ⁰⁰	4,000. ⁰⁰
80		1631	Matting for Erosion Control (Coir Fiber)	350	SY	5.50 ⁰⁰	1,925. ⁰⁰
90		SP	Wattles	50	LF	10. ⁰⁰	500. ⁰⁰
100		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	300	LF	4. ⁰⁰	1200. ⁰⁰
110		545	Incidental Stone	25	TNS	80. ⁰⁰	2000. ⁰⁰

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT (15006.1078253):

\$ 40425.00

North Carolina Department of Transportation

SITE 7 - CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: 15006.1078218

Route: I-95 Adjacent NB and SB lane

County: Robeson

Location: North of SR 1718, near the Cumberland Co. Line
Lat 34.909933, Long -78.955473 both sides of I-95

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: April 1, 2017

Liquidated Damages: \$ 100.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE #	ITEM NUMBER	SEC #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	7,000 ⁰⁰	7000 ⁰⁰
20		SP	Grading (Include seeding and mulching)	1	LS	10,000 ⁰⁰	10,000 ⁰⁰
30		230	Borrow	100	CY	18.00	1800.00
40		SP	Traffic Control	1	LS	12,000	12,000.00
50		654	Patching Asphalt Pavement	5	TNS	800 ⁰⁰	4000.00
80		1631	Matting for Erosion Control (Coir Fiber)	300	SY	5.50	1650.00
90		SP	Wattles	50	LF	10.00	500.00
100		SP	Debris Removal	50	TNS	100.00	5000 ⁰⁰
110		545	Incidental Stone	25	TNS	80 ⁰⁰	2000 ⁰⁰

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT (15006.1078218):

\$43950.00

OVERALL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

\$ 401,946.00

CONTRACTOR The Tara Group of Lumberton, Inc

ADDRESS 2700 NC Hwy 72 W. Lumberton, NC 28360

Federal Identification Number 56-2049156 Contractors License Number 41562

Authorized Agent Charles D. Andrews Title Vice President

Signature  Date 1/10/2017

Witness Sophia H. Brixey Title Office Manager

Signature  Date 1/10/2017